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July, 2025 

Cable Management Tray Panel (CMT) End of Life   
 
The CMT panels will be obsoleted Nov. 1st 2025.  Last time buy on the panels will be accepted until Oct 17th 

2025.   

Accessories and Adapter panels will continue to be available until April 1st 2026. Last time buy will be March 

15th 2026. 

 

Discontinuation Cable Management Tray Panel Nov. 1st 2025 

MID Desc.   MID Desc. 

FDP-B2KA92012-TM FDP-B2KA92012-TM: CTO-CMT PANELS   FDM-12 FDM-12: FDM, 12 POSITION SUB-ASSEMBLY 

FDP-B2KS72012 FDP-B2KS72012: CTO   FDM-19/01EU050 FDM-19/01EU050: CTO 

FDP-B2KS77012-TM FDP-B2KS77012-TM: CTO   FDM-19/01EU080 FDM-19/01EU080: CTO 

FDP-B4A070024 FDP-B4A070024: CTO   FDM-19/01EU120 FDM-19/01EU120: CTO 

FDP-B4PR79024 FDP-B4PR79024: PNL FDP 12/24SMSC   FDM-2-PT FDM-2-PT: FDM 2RU 19"/23" EMPTY PNL 

FDP-B4PS72012 FDP-B4PS72012: CTO   FDM-24 FDM-24: FDM 24 POSITION SUBASSEMBLY 

FDP-B4PS72024 FDP-B4PS72024: CTO   FDM-27-A FDM-27-A: CTO 

FDP-B4PS78024 FDP-B4PS78024: CTO   FDM-27/02AU050 FDM-27/02AU050: CTO 

FDP-B4PSN2024 FDP-B4PSN2024: CTO   FDM-27/02AU080 FDM-27/02AU080: CTO 

FDP-B6A080036 FDP-B6A080036: CTO   FDM-27/02AU120 FDM-27/02AU120: CTO 

FDP-C2KJ92024-TM FDP-C2KJ92024-TM: PNL FDP MMSC ULTRA TEL   FDM-27/02AU150 FDM-27/02AU150: CTO 

FDP-C2KS72024 FDP-C2KS72024: CTO   FDM-27/02AU200 FDM-27/02AU200: CTO 

FDP-C2KSN2024 FDP-C2KSN2024: CTO   FDM-29-A FDM-29-A: CTO 

FDP-D1KS72024 FDP-D1KS72024: CTO   FDM-29/02EU050 FDM-29/02EU050: CTO 

FDP-D2KS72024 FDP-D2KS72024: CTO   FDM-29/02EU075 FDM-29/02EU075: CTO 

FDP-D2KS77024-TM FDP-D2KS77024-TM: CTO   FDM-29/02EU080 FDM-29/02EU080: CTO 

FDP-D4PB92048 FDP-D4PB92048: CTO   FDM-29/02EU120 FDM-29/02EU120: CTO 

FDP-D4PS72048-TM FDP-D4PS72048-TM: 48 POS SMSC QUAD   FDM-29/02EU200 FDM-29/02EU200: CTO 

FDP-D4PS72048 FDP-D4PS72048: CTO   FDM-2B-PT FDM-2B-PT: FDM2-2RU 19"W X17"D EMPTY PNL 

FDP-D4PSN2048 FDP-D4PSN2048: CTO   FDM-2N-A FDM-2N-A: CTO-FDM 

FDP-D4US72048 FDP-D4US72048: CTO   FDM-37-A FDM-37-A: CTO-FDM 

FDP-E2KJ92036-TM FDP-E2KJ92036-TM: PNL FDP MMSC ULTRA TEL   FDM-37/03AU050 FDM-37/03AU050: CTO 

FDP-E2KS71036 FDP-E2KS71036: CTO   FDM-37/03AU080 FDM-37/03AU080: CTO 

FDP-E2KS72036 FDP-E2KS72036: CTO   FDM-37/03AU120 FDM-37/03AU120: CTO 

FDP-E2KS77036-TM FDP-E2KS77036-TM: CTO   FDM-37/03AU150 FDM-37/03AU150: CTO 

FDP-E2KS77036 FDP-E2KS77036: CTO   FDM-37/03AU200 FDM-37/03AU200: CTO 

FDP-E4PS72072 FDP-E4PS72072: CTO   FDM-39-A FDM-39-A: CTO-FDM 

FDP-E4PS77072 FDP-E4PS77072: CTO   FDM-39/03EU050 FDM-39/03EU050: CTO 

FDP-E4PSJ2072 FDP-E4PSJ2072: CTO   FDM-39/03EU080 FDM-39/03EU080: CTO 
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FDP-F2KS72048 FDP-F2KS72048: CTO   FDM-39/03EU090 FDM-39/03EU090: CTO 

FDP-F2KS77048-TM FDP-F2KS77048-TM: FDP 48 POS W/SMSC AND   FDM-39/03EU120 FDM-39/03EU120: CTO 

FDP-F4A070096 FDP-F4A070096: CTO   FDM-39/03EU150 FDM-39/03EU150: CTO 

FDP-F4PJ92096-TM 
FDP-F4PJ92096-TM: 9RU QUAD,MMSC 96 

PORTS   
FDM-39/03EU200 

FDM-39/03EU200: CTO 

FDP-F4PS72048 FDP-F4PS72048: CTO   FDM-4N-A FDM-4N-A: CTO 

FDP-F4PS72096 FDP-F4PS72096: CTO   FDM-57-A FDM-57-A: CTO-FDM 

FDP-G2KS72072 FDP-G2KS72072: CTO   FDM-5N-A FDM-5N-A: CTO-FDM 

FDP-G2KS77072-TM FDP-G2KS77072-TM: CTO   FDM-67-A FDM-67-A: CTO 

FDP-G4PS72144 FDP-G4PS72144: CTO   FDM-67/07AU100 FDM-67/07AU100: CTO 

FDP-G4PSJ2144 FDP-G4PSJ2144: CTO   FDM-6N-A FDM-6N-A: CTO 

FDP-1.75IN-CLIP FDP-1.75IN-CLIP: CLIP, FDP 1.75"   FDM-715200 FDM-715200: FDM,24POS E/W 24 SC ADAPTERS 

FDP-6AC FDP-6AC: LABEL KIT, POS 1-72   FDM-752100-EMT FDM-752100-EMT: FDM-752100-EMT PAC_BELL 

FDP-6AD FDP-6AD: LABEL KIT, POS 1-144   FDM-755300 FDM-755300: FDM,24POS SC ADPT,PGTLS SECP 

FDP-6AE FDP-6AE: LABEL KIT, POS 1-216   FDM-815200 FDM-815200: PNL FDM 24/48SMSCADP/RCPT QU 

FDP-A2A FDP-A2A: LABEL KIT, POS 1-8   FDM-815500 FDM-815500:  FDM, 48POS W/SMSC 3.81M C/A 

FDP-A4S FDP-A4S: LABEL KIT, POS 1-16   FDM-C8-A FDM-C8-A: FDM-54, W/LC ADAPTER 

FDP-A6J FDP-A6J: LABEL KIT, POS 1-12   FDM-FD24 FDM-FD24: MOD FDM 24/24FDDI 5.25X19OR23 

FDP-B2B FDP-B2B: LABEL KIT, POS 1-12   FDM-S-57-JA48 FDM-S-57-JA48: FDM48 SC,5M, RIB, MT SPL 

FDP-B4T FDP-B4T: LABEL KIT, POS 1-24   FDM-S-57-JM48 FDM-S-57-JM48: FDM48 SC,5M MAX,SPLC SBC 

FDP-CD2D FDP-CD2D: LABEL KIT, POSITION 1-24   FDM-SA1200 FDM-SA1200: FIBER DIST SPLICE MOD 1.75 

FDP-CD4V FDP-CD4V: LABEL KIT, POS 1-48       

FDP-E2E FDP-E2E: LABEL KIT, POS 1-36       

FDP-E4W FDP-E4W: LABEL KIT, POS 1-72       

FDP-F2F FDP-F2F: LABEL KIT, POST 1-48       

FDP-F4X FDP-F4X: LABEL KIT, POS 1-96       

FDP-G2G FDP-G2G: LABEL KIT, POS 1-72       

FDP-G4Y FDP-G4Y: LABEL KIT, POS 1-144       

FDP-ACC-SW-10 FDP-ACC-SW-10: KIT, FDP 10' SPIRAL WRAP       

FDP-ACC017 
FDP-ACC017: FDP-, CMT L-

BRACKET/GROMMET   
  

  

FDP-ACC001 FDP-ACC001: PLASTIC FDP FIBERGUIDE       

FDP-ACC003 FDP-ACC003: SHIELD, JUMPER ROBOT .060CRS       

FDP-ACC005 FDP-ACC005: MTG BKT FDP-2400       .1 AL       

FDP-ACC22 FDP-ACC2 2: MOLDED TRAY RIGHT       

FDP-ACC21 FDP-ACC21: MOLDED TRAY LEFT       
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Discontinuation Cable Management Tray Panels adapter packs and accessories April 1st 2026 

MID Desc.  MID Desc. 

FBK-2A7 FBK-2A7: BLKHD KIT, DUAL, SMSC  FDP-B2B FDP-B2B: LABEL KIT, POS 1-12 

FBK-2A9 FBK-2A9: BLKHD KIT, DUAL, MMSC  FDP-B4T FDP-B4T: LABEL KIT, POS 1-24 

FBK-2AJ FBK-2AJ: BLKHD KIT, DUAL, SMASC  FDP-CD2D FDP-CD2D: LABEL KIT, POSITION 1-24 

FBK-2AN-12 FBK-2AN-12: BLKHD KIT, DUAL, SMSCZ  12  FDP-CD4V FDP-CD4V: LABEL KIT, POS 1-48 

FBK-2AN FBK-2AN: BLKHD KIT, DUAL, SMSCZ  FDP-E2E FDP-E2E: LABEL KIT, POS 1-36 

FBK-2K7CS FBK-2K7CS: BLKHD KIT, DUAL, SMSC, 3MM PG  FDP-E4W FDP-E4W: LABEL KIT, POS 1-72 

FBK-2KJCS FBK-2KJCS: BLKHD KIT, DUAL, PCASC, 3MM P  FDP-F2F FDP-F2F: LABEL KIT, POST 1-48 

FBK-2PJCS FBK-2PJCS: BLKHD KIT, DUAL, PCASC, 900UM  FDP-F4X FDP-F4X: LABEL KIT, POS 1-96 

FBK-4A7 FBK-4A7: BLKHD KIT, QUAD, SMSC  FDP-G2G FDP-G2G: LABEL KIT, POS 1-72 

FBK-4AJ FBK-4AJ: BLKHD KIT, QUAD, SMASC  FDP-G4Y FDP-G4Y: LABEL KIT, POS 1-144 

FBK-4K7CS FBK-4K7CS: BLKHD/FBR KIT, QUAD, SMSC 3MM  FDP-ACC-SW-10 FDP-ACC-SW-10: KIT, FDP 10' SPIRAL WRAP 

FBK-4P7CS FBK-4P7CS: BLKHD/FBR KIT, QUAD, SMSC  FDP-ACC017 FDP-ACC017: FDP-, CMT L-BRACKET/GROMMET 

FBK-4PJCS FBK-4PJCS: BLKHD/FBR KIT, QUAD, ASC  FDP-ACC001 FDP-ACC001: PLASTIC FDP FIBERGUIDE 

FDP-1.75IN-CLIP FDP-1.75IN-CLIP: CLIP, FDP 1.75"  FDP-ACC003 FDP-ACC003: SHIELD, JUMPER ROBOT .060CRS 

FDP-6AC FDP-6AC: LABEL KIT, POS 1-72  FDP-ACC005 FDP-ACC005: MTG BKT FDP-2400       .1 AL 

FDP-6AD FDP-6AD: LABEL KIT, POS 1-144  FDP-ACC22 FDP-ACC2 2: MOLDED TRAY RIGHT 

FDP-6AE FDP-6AE: LABEL KIT, POS 1-216  FDP-ACC21 FDP-ACC21: MOLDED TRAY LEFT 

FDP-A2A FDP-A2A: LABEL KIT, POS 1-8  FDP-A6J FDP-A6J: LABEL KIT, POS 1-12 

FDP-A4S FDP-A4S: LABEL KIT, POS 1-16      

 

For more information, please contact your CommScope representative. 
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